

Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai-785619 Golaghat (Assam) Affiliated to Dibrugarh University



Minutes of SC Cell Meeting

Date: 28/06/2022

Chairperson: Dr. Amiya Kumar Das, Principal Joya Gogoi College

Agenda of the meeting:

- 1. Discussion on the reservation policy to be followed at the time of admission.
- 2. Discussion on the availing NSP scholarship by SC Students of the college.

Members Present:

1. Ms. Evarani Hazarika, Convenor

2. Mr Mohendra Hazarika, Member

Amarik

Resolutions:

- 1. The meeting has resolved to follow the reservation policy as per the government to admit the new students as per seat capacity of the department.
- 2. The decision has been taken to aware the students to avail the NSP scholarship.
- 3. The decision has been taken to prepare the data of SC students as per admission record for further reference.
- 4. The meeting assigned the task to the Nodal Officer to monitor the students.

(Dr Amiya Kr. Das)

Principal, Joya Gogoi College

Principal

Joya Gogoi College

Khumtai, Golaghat

Co-ordinator, IQAC Joya Gogoi College Khumtai-785619 Golaghat, Assam.



Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai-785619 Golaghat (Assam) Affiliated to Dibrugarh University



Minutes of SC Cell Meeting

Date: 10/10/22

Venue: Principal Room

Chairperson: Dr. Amiya Kumar Das, Principal, Joya Gogoi College

Agenda:

1. Review of the previous meeting

2. Scholarship regarding

3. Information and guidance

4. Any other matters

Members Present:

1. Ms. Evarani Hazarika, Convenor

2. Mr Mohendra Hazarika, Member

Dazwak

Resolutions:

- 1. The meeting has resolved to display a sample Scholarship form on the notice board.
- 2. It has been decided to communicate information of scholarship and provide necessary guidance to the students.
- 3. The meeting has decided to inform the students for various websites links of Government for timely submission of necessary details.
- 4. The meeting has decided to send the abstract of students admitted under SC category to State SC Board, Guwahati for validation.
- 5. The meeting has decided to give information about competitive examinations and related facilities to the students of SC categories.

(Dr. Amiya Kumar Das) Principal, Joya Gogoi College

Joya Gogoi College Khumtai, Golaghat Co-ordinator, IQAC Joya Gogoi College Khumtai-785619 Golaghat, Assam.



Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai-785619 Golaghat (Assam) Affiliated to Dibrugarh University



Minutes of SC Cell Meeting

Date: 16-03-2023

Venue: Principal Room

Chairperson: Dr. Amiya Kumar Das, Principal, Joya Gogoi College

Agenda:

1. Regarding NSP Scholarship

2. Information and guidance

3. Analysis of various data related to SC students.

Members Present:

1. Ms. Evarani Hazarika, Convenor

2. Mr Mohendra Hazarika, Member

Mazweit -

Resolutions:

- 1. The meeting has resolved to organise an awareness programme for students about various NSP Scholarship and other scholarship options.
- 2. The meeting has decided to analyse various data related to SC students including the data of the students availing fee waiver scheme provided by the government under the Pragyan Bharati Scheme.
- 3. The meeting has requested the convenor to meet the grievances of the students belonging to SC category.

4. The decision has been made to plan for next academic session.

(Dr. Amiya Kumar Das) Principal, Joya Gogoi College

> Joya Gogoi College Khumtai, Golaghat

Co-ordinator, IQAC Joya Gogoi College Khumtai-785619 Golaghat, Assam.